Revision 2.7 - 2024-07-30                                   http://www.tagoretech.com                                    Page 1 of 18
TL0375J
TL0375J: 2.0 – 5.0 GHz GaAs Ultra Low Noise Amplifier
1.0 Features
● Small signal gain @ 3600 MHz: 17.5 dB
● NF @ 3600 MHz: 0.4 dB
● OP1dB @ 3600 MHz: 19.5 dBm
● OIP3dB @ 3600 MHz: 32.5 dBm

Figure 3.1 Function Block Diagram
(Top View)
4.0 Ordering Information
Table 4.1 Ordering Information
Base Part
Number
Package Type Form Qty
Reel
Diameter
Reel
Width
Orderable
Part Number
TL0375J
8 Pin 2 × 2× 0.75 mm
DFN
Tape & Reel 5000 13” (330 mm) 18 mm TL0375JMTRPBF
Tuned Evaluation Board, 3300 – 3800 MHz TL0375J-EVB-A
Tuned Evaluation Board, 3700 – 4200 MHz TL0375J-EVB-B
Tuned Evaluation Board, 4400 – 5000 MHz TL0375J-EVB-C
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2900 – 3300 MHz TL0375J-EVB-D
Tuned Evaluation Board, 4700 – 6000 MHz TL0375J-EVB-E
Revision 2.7 - 2024-07-30                                   http://www.tagoretech.com                                    Page 2 of 18
TL0375J
5.0 Pin Description
Table 5.1 Pin Definition